506546455 03/10/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6593234

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
REVELATIONS IN DESIGN, LP	08/29/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	QUANTUM INTERFACE LLC	
Street Address:	5901 OLD FREDERICKSBURG RD, A-101	
City:	AUSTIN	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78662	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15615342

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (713)977-7011

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 713-977-7000

Email: rwstroz@comcast.net

Correspondent Name: ROBERT WILLIAM STROZIER

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 429

Address Line 4: BELLAIRE, TEXAS 77402-0429

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	02001/01C5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT W. STROZIER
SIGNATURE:	/Robert W. Strozier/
DATE SIGNED:	03/10/2021

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=PatentAssignment\_RID\_to\_QI\_Exd#page1.tif source=PatentAssignment\_RID\_to\_QI\_Exd#page2.tif source=PatentAssignment\_RID\_to\_QI\_Exd#page3.tif

PATENT 506546455 REEL: 055547 FRAME: 0685

# ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is made as of this the 29 day of August, 2012, by and between QUANTUM INTERFACE, LLC ("Assignee"), and REVELATIONS IN DESIGN, L.P. ("Assignor") (collectively "Parties").

WHEREAS, Revelations In Design, L.P., may have a claim to the Intellectual Property as described below, and wishes to assign whatever rights it may have in it to the Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants herein contained, the Parties, each intending to be legally bound hereby, do promise and agree as follows:

## 1. INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY.

Intellectual Property as used herein shall refer to that creation or device as set forth in patents filed in various places throughout the World as follows:

a)	World Filing	W003077100 A1,
b)	Mexico	258116,
c)	Australia	2003213780,
d)	Germany	1483653,
e)		
f)	France	
g)	Italy	1483653,
h)	Switzerland	
i)	EU	EP 1717666 (A1)(Divisional),
j)	United States	7831932 and 7861188,
k)	Japan	4061274,
1)	China	,
m)	India	•
	Canada	
,	Korea	• •

Intellectual Property shall also include the following:

- a) Any patents on improvements of the above listed patents;
- b) any divisional, continuation, or substitute U.S. patent application based on those patents;
- c) any patents that shall issue on any improvements of the patents set forth above, and any reissues and extensions thereof;
- d) any patents and patent applications corresponding to each of the above described patents, and patent applications that are issued, filed, or to be filed in any and all foreign countries;

Assignee Initials PATENT

REEL: 055547 FRAME: 0686

- e) any patents deriving from the above (including but not limited to patents of importation, improvement, or addition, utility models, and inventor's certificates), that shall subsequently issue therefore; and,
- f) any renewals, divisions, reissues, continuations, or extensions thereof.

Intellectual Property shall also extend to any copyrights ancillary or necessary to the creation or device embodied in the above patents, whether they be embodied in software or in any other medium.

### 2. TRANSFER OF RIGHTS.

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor transfers to Assignee any rights it may have in the Intellectual Property, whether they arise from being the Intellectual Property's creator, owner, licensee, or as a result of any law or statute anywhere in the World.

### 3. ADDITIONAL REPRESENTATIONS.

Assignor will sign, upon Assignee's request, any documents needed to confirm the assignments made herein. However, the Parties agree that to the extent this document satisfies all legal requirements to effectuate an assignment of the Intellectual Property, no further documentation is necessary to do so as between the Parties.

Assignor will assist Assignee and its agents, upon request, in executing any documents requested necessary to evidence the assignments herein including U.S. and foreign copyright, trademark, and/or patent applications covering the Intellectual Property. Furthermore, they agree to sign any such applications, upon request, and deliver them to Assignee. Assignee will bear all expenses that it causes to be incurred in connection with such copyright, trademark, and/or patent protection.

## 4. WARRANTIES AND OBLIGATIONS.

Assignor represents and warrants that it is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in the Intellectual Property they purport to transfer by this Agreement, if any; that they have the right and power to make those transfers; that there are no other agreements with any other party in conflict with such transfers; and that they know of no prior art that would invalidate the patents made part of the Intellectual Property.

### 5. JURISDICTION/DISPUTES.

This Agreement shall be governed in accordance with the laws of the State of Texas. All disputes under this Agreement shall be resolved by litigation in a court of competent subject matter jurisdiction in Travis County, Texas, the Parties all consent to the jurisdiction of such courts, and hereby waive any jurisdictional or venue objections to such courts otherwise available.

ASSIGNEE INITIALS PATENT

REEL: 055547 FRAME: 0687

### 6. ASSIGNABILITY.

This Agreement is assignable by any party hereto and is binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the Parties hereto, their heirs, administrators, successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto, intending to be legally bound hereby, have each caused to be affixed hereto its or his/her hand and seal the day indicated.

REVELATION IN DESIGN, L.P.

STEVE HUCKABEE, signing in his

Capacity as Director and Secretary of Columbus Discoveries, Inc., general partner of Revelation in Design, L.P.

QUANTUM INTERFACE, LLC.,

SHAWN GRAY, signing in his

Capacity as President of Quantum Interface, LLC.

PAGE 3 OF 3 OF ASSIGNMENT

RECORDED: 03/10/2021

REEL: 055547 FRAME: 0688